IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2007-CA-00585

GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT/APPELLANT

VERSUS

GARY LEE MALONE AND NABORS DRILLING, USA

PLAINTIFFS/APPELLEES

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JONES COUNTY, NUMBER 2003-230-CV12

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE/CROSS-APPELLANT, GARY LEE MALONE

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Mark A. Nelson, I Joseph A. O'Connell James H. Collins, BRYAN NELSON, P.A. Post Office Drawer 18109 Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39402 Telephone: (601) 261-4100 Counsel for Gary Lee Malone

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT	1
A. The Jury's Finding that Gallagher Bassett Is Liable to Mr. Malone Must Stand, A It Is Fully Supported by the Law and Facts, No Ground for Reversal Exists, and Gallagher Bassett Has Waived Any Contention to the Contrary	
1. Gallagher Bassett Has Waived Any Right to Contend that Mr. Malone's Claim Must Fail as a Matter of Law and Should Not Have Been Resolved by a Jury	
2. Refutation of Gallagher Bassett's Arguments on the Element of Intent and the Exclusive Remedy Provision	3
B. Contrary to Gallagher Bassett's Contention, the Trial Court Did Not Conduct a Separate Bifurcated Trial on the Claims for Punitive Damages, and, for that Reason, Plaintiff, Gary Lee Malone, Must Be Granted a New Trial in Which His Claims for Punitive Damages Are Fully and Appropriately Addressed in an Evidentiary Hearing	ş 8
C. If the Verdict on Compensatory Damages Is Not Upheld, Mr. Malone Should Be Granted A New Trial On Compensatory Damages As Well	11
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases
Bradfield v. Schwartz, 936 So.2d 931 (Miss. 2006) 10, 11
Causey v. Sanders, 2008 Miss. LEXIS 520 (Miss. 2008)
Eichenseer v. Reserve Life Insurance Co., 682 F.Supp. 1355 (N.D. Miss. 1998), aff'd 934 F.2d
1377, 1382 (5 th Cir. 1991)
Estate of Briscoe, 255 So.2d 313, 314 (Miss. 1971)
Kiddy v. Lipscomb, M.D., 628 So.2d 1355 (Miss. 1993)
Luckett v. Mississippi Wood, Inc., 481 So.2d 288 (Miss. 1985)5
Matkins v. Lee, 491 So.2d 866, 868 (Miss. 1986)
McCain v. Northwestern Nat'l Ins., 484 So.2d 1001, 1002 (Miss. 1986)
Miles v. Catchings Clinic, 601 So.2d 47, 49 (Miss. 1992) (citing Mississippi State Highway
Comm. v. S.B. Grisham, 31 So.2d 925 (Miss. 1976)
Miller v. McRae's, Inc., 444 So.2d 368 (Miss. 1984)
Mississippi Power & Light Co. v. Cook, 832 So.2d 474, 480-481 (Miss. 2002)6
Mississippi State Highway Comm. v. S.B. Grisham, 31 So.2d 925 (Miss. 1976)
Paracelsus Health Care Corp. v. Willard, 754 So.2d 437 (Miss. 1999)
Pilate v. Am. Federated Ins. Co., 865 So.2d 387, 391 (Miss. Ct. App. 2004)
Ray v. Travelers Ins. Co., 1998 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 11413 (N.D. Miss. 1998)
Southern Farm Bureau Casualty Ins. Co. v. Holland, 469 So.2d 55 (Miss. 1984)
T.G. Blackwell Chevrolet Co. v. Eshee, 261 So.2d 481 (Miss. 1972)
T.G. Blackwell Chevrolet Co. v. Seeshieeeshee, 261 So.2d 481 (Miss. 1972)
Taylor v. USF&G, 420 So.2d 564 (Miss. 1992)
West Brothers, Inc. v. Barefield, 124 So.2d 474 (Miss. 1960)
Rules
Miss. Code Ann. §11-1-65(1)(c) and (d)
Miss.R.Civ.P. 50(b)

1
